
West Midlands Police  Freedom of Information 

16/01/2023  1653A/22 

Please can you provide figures for the number of revenge porn offences where the victim was between the ages of 0-17, and the 

method of communication was a social media platform. Please can you break down this data by social media platform. 

I’d like to request this information for the following years: 

• 2021/22 

• 2020/21 

• 2019/20 

• 2018/19 

• 2017/18 

 

Performance 
Year 

Victim Age 
Total 

6 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 

2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 5 

2019-20 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 9 

2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 6 

2021-22 1 3 3 5 12 18 21 19 28 110 

Total 1 3 3 5 13 19 23 26 43 136 

 

NB Data retrieved using the Home Office Code 008/71 and where an ‘online crime’ marker was applied 

 


