West Midlands Police Freedom of Information

Please can you provide figures for the number of revenge porn offences where the victim was between the ages of 0-17, and the method of communication was a social media platform. Please can you break down this data by social media platform.

I'd like to request this information for the following years:

- 2021/22
- 2020/21
- 2019/20
- 2018/19
- 2017/18

Performance Year	Victim Age									Total
	6	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	Total
2017-18	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	5	6
2018-19	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	4	5
2019-20	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	3	4	9
2020-21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2	6
2021-22	1	3	3	5	12	18	21	19	28	110
Total	1	3	3	5	13	19	23	26	43	136

NB Data retrieved using the Home Office Code 008/71 and where an 'online crime' marker was applied

16/01/2023 1653A/22